CLAY COUNTY RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the following revenue for the Emergency Management Preparedness and Assistance (EMPA) Grant from the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management is allocated to be received for the period of July 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020 (First Quarter of the EMPA Grant funding), and

WHEREAS, Section 129.06(2)(d) of the Florida Statutes stipulates that a receipt of a nature from a source not anticipated in the budget and received for a particular purpose may, by resolution of the Board, be appropriated and expended for that purpose, and

WHEREAS, these funds are to be used by the Clay County Emergency Management Division to support allowable management and administration costs under the Emergency Management Preparedness and Assistance Grant;

THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 129.06(2)(d) of the Florida Statutes, let it be resolved that the following budget be adopted.

<u>REVENUE</u>		
EMPA Grant	001-001-334209	\$35,209.00
APPROPRIATION		
Regular Salary	001-2102E21-512000	\$22,885.00
FICA Taxes	001-2102E21-521000	\$1,751.00
Retirement Contributions	001-2102E21-522000	\$5,831.00
Health Insurance	001-2102E21-523000	\$4,656.00
Life Insurance	001-2102E21-523100	\$16.00
Dental Insurance	001-2102E21-523200	\$70.00

Board of County Commissioners Clay County, Florida

DATE

Gayward F. Hendry, Chairman

ATTEST:

Howard Wanamaker, County Manager and Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners